## 506572016 03/24/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6618795

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩ΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
PAWEL KAPRON				03/18/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	SOLUTIONS DESIGN PAWEL KAPRON				
Street Address:	UL. PARKOWA 6				
City:	LAZY				
State/Country:	POLAND				
Postal Code:	42-450				
Property Type 3		Number 35507990			
	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		ha a mail addraaa fira	if that is una	usessetul it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to t			uccessful, it will be sent t via US Mail.	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to t provided;				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to t provided; 21	if that is unsuccessful			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to t provided; 21 ny K	<i>if that is unsuccessful</i> 129408800 /cuspto@katten.com ATTEN MUCHIN ROSE	, it will be sen NMAN LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to t provided; 21 ny K/ 57	<i>if that is unsuccessful</i> 129408800 /cuspto@katten.com ATTEN MUCHIN ROSE 75 MADISON AVENUE	, it will be sen NMAN LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to t provided; 21 ny K/ 57	<i>if that is unsuccessful</i> 129408800 /cuspto@katten.com ATTEN MUCHIN ROSE	, it will be sen NMAN LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; 21 ny Ki 57 N	<i>if that is unsuccessful</i> 129408800 /cuspto@katten.com ATTEN MUCHIN ROSE 75 MADISON AVENUE	, it will be sen NMAN LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; 21 ny Ki 57 N	<i>if that is unsuccessful</i> 129408800 /cuspto@katten.com ATTEN MUCHIN ROSE 75 MADISON AVENUE EW YORK, NEW YORK	, it will be sen NMAN LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to t provided; 21 ny Ki 57 N	<i>if that is unsuccessful</i> 129408800 /cuspto@katten.com ATTEN MUCHIN ROSE 75 MADISON AVENUE EW YORK, NEW YORK 389359-00008	, <b>it will be sen</b> NMAN LLP ( 10022-2585		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to t provided; 21 ny Ki 57 N	if that is unsuccessful 129408800 /cuspto@katten.com ATTEN MUCHIN ROSE 75 MADISON AVENUE EW YORK, NEW YORK 389359-00008 DOREEN DEVITO	, <b>it will be sen</b> NMAN LLP ( 10022-2585		

Docket No. 389359-00008

## ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States foreign to the United States and all forms of industrial property protection, including, which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Full name of sole or first inventor Pawel Kapron	
Inventor's Signature	Date 18.03,2024
Residence Lazy, Poland	Citizenship Poland
Post Office Address ui. Parkowa 6, 42-450 Lazy, Poland	•

148121623v1

**RECORDED: 03/24/2021**